03
Overview
485 Dry contact
EKR3 series smart circuit breaker is the latest product
developed by ETEK Electric. It contains smart MCB and
smart RCBO. Remote distribution of circuit breaker
equipment can be realized through Tuya APP, or a
platform connected to RS485. Closing and timing switch

Compatible Device MCB (EKM3-63), RCBO (EKL3-63, EKL13-63), from ETEK
(More compatible devices are in development)
Instruction of Type code
EK R3 L 03 /
EKM3-63
EKL13-63
2
1N
C
C
63
63 30 A
Company code
Series code
Communication method:
0: WiFi (Tuya)
1: Dry power connection +
switch status feedback
2: ZigBee
3: Recloser
4: 4G+485
5: 485
Trip type:
B, C
Trip type:
B, C
Blank: MCB
L: With leakage
MCB model
RCBO model
Poles:
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Poles:
1P+N
Rated current:
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 16,
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated current:
6, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32, 40, 50, 63A
Leakage current:
30, 100, 300mA
Leakage type:
A:Type A
AC:Type AC
07
Fault Description
1. The Device Cannot be Closed Remotely?
3. Operation Without Feedback?
2. 485 Device cannot communicate, send opening/closing command, no action?
4. After Power On, The Indicator Light Does Not Light Up?
Check whether the product terminals have been tightened.
Check the APP settings, notification type and whether the message notification is enabled.
Check whether the remote lock is turned on in the APP.
Check whether manual opening has been carried out First, manually close and then operateon the APP to check if it can be closed and
opened.
Whether the mechanical padlock is pulled out or not.
Please ensure that the device is in normal operation, and then check whether A and B of the RS485 line are reversed, whether the
communication baud rate is set correctly, and whether there is any abnormality in the communication connection.
Check whether the power interface is reversed, whether the switching power supply output has power or not.
5. LED light status description (Without reclosing)
WiFi, ZIGBEE
Green light is always on Connect to cloud server